
Stadtteil

Fürstenhausen

  

Geislautern

Lauterbach

Ludweiler

Wehrden

Fürstenhausen

Röchlinghöhe

Völklingen

Heidstock

Luisenthal

Fenne

Datum

10.01.2026

07.02.2026

07.03.2026

04.04.2026

02.05.2026

06.06.2026

06.05.2026

06.05.2026

06.05.2026

06.05.2026

   

06.05.2026

07.05.2026

07.05.2026

07.05.2026

07.05.2026

07.05.2026

Datum

04.07.2026

01.08.2026

05.09.2026

10.10.2026

07.11.2026

05.12.2026

09.09.2026

09.09.2026

09.09.2026

09.09.2026

09.09.2026

10.09.2026

     

10.09.2026

10.09.2026

10.09.2026

10.09.2026

Sammelzeit

08.00-14.00

08.00-14.00

08.00-14.00

08.00-14.00

08.00-14.00

08.00-14.00

13.00-13.45

14.00-14.45

15.00-15.45

16.00-16.45      

17.00-17.45

12.00-12.45

13.00-13.45

14.00-14.45

15.00-15.45

16.00-16.45

Standort

Hans-Großwendt-Ring

Gewerbepark Ost

Wertstoffhof

Am Hammergraben 1

Köhlerstraße

Marktplatz

Friedrich-Ebert-Platz

Schaffhauser Straße

Stadtsparkasse

Platz and der Marien-

kirche

Bouser Weg

Globus-Parkplatz

Getränkecenter

Pestalozzistraße

Neue Straße, Marktplatz

Am Sportplatz

Mobile Schadstoffsammlung für die Stadt Völklingen im Jahr 2026 (Ökomobil)


