



Entsorgungszweckverband Völklingen

Mobile Schadstoffsammlung für die Stadt Völklingen im Jahr 2026 (Ökomobil)

Stadtteil	Standort	Datum	Datum	Sammelzeit
Fürstenhausen	Hans-Großwendt-Ring	10.01.2026	04.07.2026	08.00-14.00
	Gewerbepark Ost	07.02.2026	01.08.2026	08.00-14.00
	Wertstoffhof	07.03.2026	05.09.2026	08.00-14.00
		04.04.2026	10.10.2026	08.00-14.00
		02.05.2026	07.11.2026	08.00-14.00
		06.06.2026	05.12.2026	08.00-14.00
Geislautern	Am Hammergraben 1	06.05.2026	09.09.2026	13.00-13.45
Lauterbach	Köhlerstraße	06.05.2026	09.09.2026	14.00-14.45
	Marktplatz			
Ludweiler	Friedrich-Ebert-Platz	06.05.2026	09.09.2026	15.00-15.45
Wehrden	Schaffhauser Straße	06.05.2026	09.09.2026	16.00-16.45
	Stadtsparkasse			
Fürstenhausen	Platz an der Marien-	06.05.2026	09.09.2026	17.00-17.45
	kirche			
Röchlinghöhe	Bouser Weg	07.05.2026	10.09.2026	12.00-12.45
Völklingen	Globus-Parkplatz	07.05.2026	10.09.2026	13.00-13.45
	Getränkecenter			
Heidstock	Pestalozzistraße	07.05.2026	10.09.2026	14.00-14.45
Luisenthal	Neue Straße, Marktplatz	07.05.2026	10.09.2026	15.00-15.45
Fenne	Am Sportplatz	07.05.2026	10.09.2026	16.00-16.45